
 

ORGANIZATION NAME PHONE  
NUMBER EMAIL

1 FRIENDS OF THE ALGER THEATER (313) 720 - 3904 Jackie Grant  
president@algertheater.org

2 U-SNAP-BAC (313) 640 - 1100 
ext. 16

Jawana Jackson 
jawanaj@usnapbac.org

3 EASTSIDE COMMUNITY NETWORK (313) 264 - 1416 Sparkle Berry
sberry@ecn-detroit.org 

4 OSBORN NEIGHBORHOOD ALLIANCE (313) 217 - 1302 Quincy Jones  
qjones@onaoba.org

5 MACC DEVELOPMENT (313) 731-2037 Edythe Ford  
edythe@mackave.com

6 JEFFERSON EAST, INC.  (313) 314-6414 Jacqueline Richmond  
resourcehub@jeffersoneast.org

7 CENTRAL DETROIT CHRISTIAN (313) 873-0064  
ext. 22

Tracy Smith  
tsmith@centraldetroitchristian.org

8 GRANDMONT ROSEDALE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

(313) 387 - 4732  
ext. 103

Jocelyn Moss  
jocelyn@grandmontrosedale.com

9 CODY ROUGE COMMUNITY  
ACTION ALLIANCE (313) 397 - 9280 Dr. Pat Butler 

rbare@codyrouge.org

10 SOUTHWEST ECONOMIC SOLUTIONS (313) 841 - 9641  
ext. 374

Cynthia McCreary  
cmccreary@swsol.org

11 BRIDGING COMMUNITIES (313) 361 - 6377 Gabby White 
g.white@bridgingcommunities.org

Get FREE 
Property Tax 
Assistance

Presented by:

For additional assistance, please reach out to the following organizations:

BACK TAX RELIEF DETROIT TAX RELIEF FUND (313) 244-0274 waynemetro.org/dtrf

HOUSING ASSISTANCE UNITED COMMUNITY  
HOUSING COALITION (313) 405 - 7726 uchcdetroit.org/resources

FUNDING ASSISTANCE WAYNE METRO (313) 388 - 9799 waynemetro.org/cares

INCOME TAX ASSISTANCE ACCOUNTING AID SOCIETY (313) 556 -1920 accountingaidsociety.org

Contact the organization closest to  
you for help on your 2022 HOPE*  
application.
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*HOPE was formerly known as 
the Homeowners Property Tax 
Assistance Program (HPTAP).
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